Docket No.: 99100-01 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-30-2004 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102734098 thed original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Patent and ... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jeffrey Thomas Carter (March 8, 2004) Name: Cytec Technology Corp. Carmelo LoFaro (March 18, 2004) Address: 300 Delaware Avenue ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Wilmington State/Prov.: DE ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 10801 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: See Assignment Dates above in Item 1. ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 10/149,371 June 5, 2002 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fran S. Wasserman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Registration No. 34, 273 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1937 West Main Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 60 8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

City: Stamford

Country: USA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the population of the original document.

State/Prov.: CT

ZIP: 06904

or the original document

Fran S. Wasserman

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

03-4083

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

April 27, 2004

REEL: 015268 FRAME: 0148

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount)

_		Docket No. 99100-01			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
United States of America right	ts, title and interest in the invention				
Foreign rights, title and intere	st in the invention				
☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/149,371					
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 5, 2002				
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
United States Patent No(s).					
International (PCT) Patent Ap					
Other (specify)					
Title of the Invention VARIABLE TEMPERATURE CURABLE COMPOSITION					
Inventors (assignors) Name Address					
omas Carter	329 Eagle Park, Brass Castle Ln., Middlesl	prough, Cleveland TS98 9OR, UK			
oFaro	Via Taormina 2, 95037, San Giovanni La P	unta (CT), Italy			
	(Multiple invento ssignment of the following rights United States of America right Foreign rights, title and intere United States Patent Application Date of Execution: United States Provisional Pate United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Ap Other (specify) Invention TEMPERATURE CURABLE Co ssignors) Name omas Carter	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: June 5, 2002 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/GB00/04243 Other (specify) Invention TEMPERATURE CURABLE COMPOSITION Ssignors) Name Address mas Carter 329 Eagle Park, Brass Castle Ln., Middlest			

Assignee

Name	Address		
	300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, DE 19801		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99100-01

T 7		
/Vata	P171	tti Au
Nota	# 64.U	uuun

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

State of ENGLAND County of NORTH YURKSHIRE	(Signature of Inventor) My commission endures so long as I shall practise
Before me personally appeared Jeffrey Thomas Carter	free act and deed and also represented that he or she
MON Notary Person	
e'ev North Yorkshop	(Notary Public)
Executed this 18 m day of March	, in the year 2004
at CHESTER UNITED KINGDUM	(Signature of Inventor
State of England	(Signulare of Inventor
County of CHESHILE	
•	
Before me personally appeared Carmelo LoFaro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	
Before me personally appeared Carmelo LoFaro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a	
Before me personally appeared Carmelo LoFaro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this granday of Maken My autimity express at deals Executed this day of	, in the year 2004 UMoway.
Before me personally appeared Carmelo LoFaro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this git day of Makes My autimity experience deals Executed this day of at	, in the year 2cc4 UMouse. (Notary Public)
Before me personally appeared Carmelo LoFaro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this grand day of Makery My autimity expensed dealer Executed this day of at	, in the year 2cc4 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appeared Carmelo LoFaro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this grand day of Makery My autimity express at deals Executed this day of at State of County of Before me personally appeared	, in the year 2cc4 (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appeared Carmelo LoFaro who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same this grand day of Makery My autimity express at deals Executed this day of at State of County of Before me personally appeared	, in the year 2cc4 (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): Carter, et al.			Docket No. 99100-01			
Applicant(s). Carter, et	aı.			99100-01		
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner		Group Art Unit		
10/149,371	June 5, 2002	M. S. Zimmer		1712		
Invention: VARIABLE	TEMPERATURE CURABLE	COMPOSITION				
I hereby certify that this Recordation Form (1 page in duplicate) and Assignment Document (3 pages) (Identify type of correspondence) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on April 27, 2004 (Date)						
Ruth J. Olivo (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) Cignature of Person Mailing Correspondence)						
	Note: Each paper must ha	ve its own certificate of mailing.				
Tranmittal Letter to	the U.S. Designated Office (2	pages in duplicate)				

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

P07A/REV03